Party Preference

(D) Democratic
(NP) Nonpartisan
(R) Republican

Write-in votes are not
included so the per-
centage total may be
less than 100 percent.

"This Federal Election
Commission (hteps://
www.fec.gov.) infor-
mation is through

July 15.

2
Incumbent

IThis Public Disclo-
sure Commission
(heeps://www.pdc.
wa.gov/browse/
campaign-explorer)
information is from
the C4 disclosure
report through July
27, 2020.

“This information is
from the C4 disclo-
sure report through
July 13, 2020.

"Has not filed any
forms with the Public
Disclosure Commis-
sion.

Candidates that
spend less than $5,001
are not required to file
disclosure reports.

Election
Results Receipts
1st Congressional District
147,666 55.39%  Suzan DelBene® (D) $1,561,706'
85,655 32.13% Jeffrey Beeler, St. (R) $33,496'
15,777  5.92% Derek Chartrand (R) 356,8111
17,474  6.57% Four others
2nd Congressional District
120,694 48.51% Rick Larsen® (D) $882,241'
37,104 14.91% Timothy S. Hazelo (R) $13,375'
34,537 13.88% Jason Call (D) $45,137'
57,053 22.30% Five others
Governor
1,247,916 50.14% Jay Inslee? (D) $5,255,832°
433,238 17.41% Loren Culp (R) $1,108,150°
222,553 8.94% Joshua Freed (R) $1,368,781"
159,495 6.41% Tim Eyman (R) $420,074’
425,757 17.10%  Thirty-two others
Commissioner of Public Lands
1,211,310 51.13%  Hilary Franz? (D) $837,922°
554,147 23.39%  Sue Kuehl Pederson (R) $32,130°

5

197,610  8.34%
405,950 17.14%

Cameron Whitney (R) NA

Four others

40th District
Senator
40,569 69.31%
17,890 30.57%

Elizabeth (Liz) Lovelett? (D) $163,322°

Charles Carrell (R)

Representative — Position 1

41,704 94.24% Debra Lekanoff > (D) $110,687°
2,549  5.76%  Write-In
Representative — Position 2
39,524 68.42% Alex Ramel® (D) $64,842°
18,114 31.36% Russ Dzialo (R) $4,573°
42nd District
Representative — Position 1
32,535 51.48% Luanne Van Werven® (R) $142,174°
30,167 48.06% Alicia Rule (D) $81,746°
Representative — Position 2
31,599 50.44% Jennifer Sefzik (R) $81,184
31,008 49.49% Sharon Shewmake? (D) $97,948’

Whatcom County Superior Court, Position 2

32,367 38.15% Evan Jones (NP) $17,484°
29,106 34.30% James Erb (ND) $21,209°
23,227 27.37% Lisa Keeler (NP) $9,119°

Whatcom County Superior Court, Position 4

47,881 59.74% David Freeman (NP)) $27,794°
16,683 20.82% Jim Nelson (NP) $14,165°
15,270 19.05% Carl Munson (NP) $7,459°

Leally ds
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lwxmm ICE CREAM

Expenditures

$1,080,119'

$27,042'
$5,800'

$824,610'
$13,432'
$33,950'

$2,808,702

$767,277°

$1,156,155"

$384,681°

$571,727°
$23,782°
NA’

$134,668

Under $5,001°

$35,937°

$23,005°
$1,696°

$83,600
$65,010°

$74,724°
$73,565°

$15,212°
$16,671°
$3,746°

$25,160°
$14,165°
$7,081°

Pepper Sis

Comfort food

from scraech

Cash
on Hand

$1,534,882'
$10,805'
$1,012'

$329,791'
1

0
$11,187'

$2,447,130°
$340,874
$212,563"
$35,393’

$266,195°
$8,348’
NA’

$28,654°

$74,750°

$41,837°
$2,877°

$58,574°
$16,737°

$6,461°
$24,389°

$2,271°
$4,538°
$5,372°

$2,635°
$0°
$379°

Liabilities
(loans and debts)

$495,000"
1

0
$2,875!

0!
$7,000!
0!

$40,797°
$0°
$35,000"

3

0

$4,500
$6,000°
NA

$0

$15,449°

$0°
$873°

$0°
$0°

$5,117°
$3,978

$2,178°
$0
$120°
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Flavors of New Mereo

Open for Dining & Takeout
For dinner Tuesday - Sunday

{055 N. Stare

peppersisters.com
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Whatcom Watch

October/November 2020



