2020 Primary Election

	Election Results		Receipts	Expenditures	Cash on Hand	Liabilities (loans and debts)	
Party Preference	1st Congressional District						
(D) Democratic	147,666 55.39%		\$1,561,706 ¹	\$1,080,119 ¹	\$1,534,882 ¹	\$495,000 ¹	
(NP) Nonpartisan (R) Republican	85,655 32.13%	Jeffrey Beeler, Sr. (R)	\$33,496 ¹	\$27,042 ¹	\$10,805 ¹	0^1	
(it) Republican	15,777 5.92%		\$6,811 ¹	\$5,800 ¹	\$1,012 ¹	\$2,875 ¹	
Write-in votes are not included so the per-	17,474 6.57%	Four others					
centage total may be less than 100 percent.	2nd Congressior	al District					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	120,694 48.51%	Rick Larsen ² (D)	\$882,241	\$824,610 ¹	\$329,791	0^{1}	
¹ This Federal Election	37,104 14.91%	Timothy S. Hazelo (R)	\$13,375	\$13,432	01	\$7,000 ¹	
Commission (https://	34,537 13.88%	Jason Call (D)	\$45,137 ¹	\$33,950 ¹	$$11,187^{1}$	0^1	
www.fec.gov.) infor- mation is through	57,053 22.30%	Five others					
July 15.	Governor						
2	1,247,916 50.14%	Jay Inslee ² (D)	\$5,255,832 ³	\$2,808,702 ³	\$2,447,130 ³	\$40,797 ³	
² Incumbent	433,238 17.41%	Loren Culp (R)	\$1,108,150 ³	\$767,277 ³	\$340,874 ³	\$0 ³	
³ This Public Disclo-	222,553 8.94%	x	\$1,368,781 ⁴	\$1,156,155 ⁴	\$212,563 ⁴	\$35,000 ⁴	
sure Commission	159,495 6.41%	Tim Eyman (R)	\$420,074 ³	\$384,681 ³	\$35,393 ³	0 ³	
(https://www.pdc. wa.gov/browse/	425,757 17.10%	•	<i> </i>	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	407,070	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
campaign-explorer)	Commissioner of Public Lands						
information is from the C4 disclosure	1,211,310 51.13%		\$837,922 ³	\$571,727 ³	\$266,195 ³	\$4,500 ³	
report through July	554,147 23.39%	Sue Kuehl Pederson (R)	\$32,130 ³	\$371,727 $$23,782^{3}$	\$200,195 \$8,348 ³	\$4,500 \$6,000 ³	
27, 2020.	197,610 8.34%		\$52,150 NA ⁵	\$25,782 NA ⁵	\$0,540 NA ⁵	\$0,000 NA ⁵	
/	405,950 17.14%		INA	INA	INA	INA	
⁴ This information is	40),9)0 1/.14%	Four others					
from the C4 disclo- sure report through	40th District						
July 13, 2020.	Senator						
j,,	40,569 69.31%	Elizabeth (Liz) Lovelett ² (D)	\$163,322 ³	\$134,668 ³	\$28,654 ³	\$0 ³	
⁵ Has not filed any	17,890 30.57%				\$28,074	φθ	
forms with the Public Disclosure Commis-							
sion.	•	e — Position 1	2	2	2	¢15 (/0 ³	
	41,704 94.24%		\$110,687 ³	\$35,937 ³	\$74,750 ³	\$15,449 ³	
⁶ Candidates that spend less than \$5,001	2,549 5.76%	Write-In					
are not required to file	Representative — Position 2						
disclosure reports.	39,524 68.42%	Alex Ramel ² (D)	\$64,842 ³	\$23,005 ³	\$41,837 ³	\$0 ³	
	18,114 31.36%	Russ Dzialo (R)	\$4,573 ³	\$1,696 ³	\$2,877 ³	\$873 ³	
	42nd District Representativ	ve — Position 1					
	32,535 51.48%	Luanne Van Werven ² (R)	\$142,174 ³	\$83,600 ³	\$58,574 ³	\$0 ³	
	30,167 48.06%	Alicia Rule (D)	\$81,746 ³	\$65,010 ³	\$16,737 ³	\$0 ³	
	•	ve — Position 2	2	2	2	<i>↑<i>− − −</i>³</i>	
	31,599 50.44%	2	\$81,184 ³	\$74,724 ³	\$6,461 ³	\$5,117 ³	
	31,008 49.49%	Sharon Shewmake ² (D)	\$97,948 ³	\$73,565 ³	\$24,389 ³	\$3,978 ³	

Whatcom County Superior Court, Position 2

32,367 38.15%	Evan Jones (NP)	\$17,484 ³	\$15,212 ³	\$2,271 ³	\$2,178 ³
29,106 34.30%	James Erb (NP)	\$21,209 ³	\$16,671 ³	\$4,538 ³	$$0^{3}$
23,227 27.37%	Lisa Keeler (NP)	\$9,119 ³	\$3,746 ³	\$5,372 ³	\$120 ³

Whatcom County Superior Court, Position 4

47,881	59.74%	David Freeman (NP))	\$27,794 ³	\$25,160 ³	\$2,635 ³	
16,683	20.82%	Jim Nelson (NP)	\$14,165 ³	\$14,165 ³	\$0 ³	
15,270	19.05%	Carl Munson (NP)	\$7,459 ³	\$7,081 ³	\$379 ³	





\$0³ (0^3) \$0³